DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT

February 2019

EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle ) Wide Total Revenue
Full Fare Cars Carl Car2 Car3 Special Non Rev )

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
2/1/2019 Friday 27,186 3,873 3,572 97 150 5 1,345 442 421 5,072 101 31 5 146 42,300
2/2/2019 Saturday 28,560 2,449 1,396 114 141 4 661 313 205 2,756 71 19 5 60 36,694
2/3/2019 Sunday 28,591 1,996 1,046 80 90 1 390 312 119 1,614 22 10 - 35 34,271
2/4/2019 Monday 23,854 4,342 3,718 83 140 3 1,222 417 359 4,931 81 36 2 77 39,188
2/5/2019 Tuesday 21,157 4,600 3,941 91 155 9 1,267 440 460 5,718 154 36 3 99 38,031
2/6/2019 Wednesday 20,522 4,627 3,904 86 170 5 1,283 432 509 5,672 145 32 7 131 37,394
2/7/2019 Thursday 22,424 4,538 3,936 103 160 8 1,362 509 462 5,593 134 27 9 136 39,265
2/8/2019 Friday 30,025 4,364 3,736 102 162 6 1,333 538 489 5,387 120 43 6 140 46,311
2/9/2019 Saturday 31,880 2,621 1,498 124 175 2 592 296 224 2,691 66 13 2 69 40,184
2/10/2019 Sunday 36,981 2,084 1,091 103 140 - 439 337 144 1,619 23 13 - 103 42,974
2/11/2019 Monday 19,037 3,163 3,018 64 102 7 1,121 412 358 4,824 71 28 3 206 32,208
2/12/2019 Tuesday 14,951 3,848 3,527 55 91 4 1,162 423 389 5,109 236 31 3 88 29,829
2/13/2019 Wednesday 21,504 4,773 3,935 98 145 7 1,355 420 491 5,675 130 37 4 121 38,574
2/14/2019 Thursday 27,401 4,752 3,982 107 176 5 1,482 505 522 5,444 138 30 6 122 44,550
2/15/2019 Friday 45,940 4,366 3,623 148 205 5 1,401 564 479 5,485 125 35 7 123 62,383
2/16/2019 Saturday 45,551 2,574 1,520 164 174 2 696 356 222 2,693 68 16 1 72 54,037
2/17/2019 Sunday 38,992 2,050 1,010 109 107 3 408 338 138 1,641 27 11 - 80 44,834
2/18/2019 Monday 37,727 3,480 2,746 97 139 4 1,137 494 372 4,479 80 15 4 69 50,774
2/19/2019 Tuesday 25,064 4,744 4,024 84 160 4 1,407 452 476 5,768 154 37 10 125 42,384
2/20/2019 Wednesday 12,292 2,641 2,714 38 68 5 975 350 338 5,082 187 36 2 244 24,728
2/21/2019 Thursday 25,247 4,694 3,949 91 142 6 1,363 497 475 5,613 118 33 17 123 42,245
2/22/2019 Friday 33,337 4,513 3,818 127 173 7 1,407 598 504 5,390 143 32 9 93 50,058
2/23/2019 Saturday 32,747 2,702 1,507 139 175 3 670 332 224 2,805 60 17 1 28 41,382
2/24/2019 Sunday 34,517 2,064 1,059 91 130 4 408 322 151 1,661 19 12 - 28 40,438
2/25/2019 Monday 23,182 4,277 3,826 82 138 3 1,233 478 473 4,881 75 28 6 126 38,682
2/26/2019 Tuesday 21,466 4,667 3,962 96 153 4 1,334 501 518 5,953 135 37 12 104 38,838
2/27/2019 Wednesday 22,586 4,703 3,988 104 181 7 1,343 461 524 5,837 145 32 9 73 39,920
2/28/2019 Thursday 25,925 4,733 3,972 115 191 6 1,486 548 544 5,678 139 28 10 89 43,375
February 2019 TOTAL 778,646 104,238 84,018 2,792 4,133 129 30,282 12,087 10,590 125,071 2,967 755 143 2,910 1,155,851
February 2018 TOTAL 783,952 105,718 86,904 2,754 3,828 98 29,663 12,773 10,655 122,827 2,662 623 124 2,096 1,162,581
(5,306) (1,480) (2,886) 38 305 31 619 (686) (65) 2,244 305 132 19 814 (6,730)
-0.7% -1.4% -3.3% 1.4% 8.0% 31.6% 2.1% -5.4% -0.6% 1.8% 11.5% 21.2% 15.3% 38.8% -0.6%




